## 504357857 05/09/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4404548

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ļ	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
			Name		Execution Date
SESHA C. MADIREDDI					03/30/2017
SAINATH KOUDA					03/30/2017
MEENA MURUGASUNDARAM					03/30/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name: NURTUREN			RGY IND.		
Street Address:	65 PATI	65 PATRIOTS LANDING			
City:	ST. CH	ST. CHARLES			
State/Country:	MISSOURI				
Postal Code:	63303				
Application Number: 15		15462	5462130		
Application Number: 154		15462	462130		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	(	• •	73-7693		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	( e sent to	the e-	mail address first; if that is u		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	( e sent to provided	the e- l; if tha			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	) e sent to provided ( f	, <b>the e-</b> <b>I; if tha</b> (314) 8 fishel@	mail address first; if that is until the sector of the sec		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	) e sent to provided ( f	<b><i>the e- l; if tha</i> (314) 8 fishel@ GRACI</b>	mail address first; if that is unt is unsuccessful, it will be s 78-0440 Ptheapplicant.com E J. FISHEL		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided ( f	<b>) the e-</b> <b>i; if tha</b> (314) 8 fishel@ GRACI 2200 V	mail address first; if that is unt at is unsuccessful, it will be s 78-0440 Ptheapplicant.com E J. FISHEL VEST PORT PLAZA DRIVE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	( e sent to provided ( f ( 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	<i>the e- l; if tha</i> (314) 8 fishel@ GRAC 2200 V SUITE	mail address first; if that is unt is unsuccessful, it will be s 78-0440 Ptheapplicant.com E J. FISHEL VEST PORT PLAZA DRIVE 202		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided ( f ( 2 2 3 3	<i>the e-</i> <i>i; if tha</i> (314) 8 fishel@ GRACI 2200 V SUITE ST. LC	mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 78-0440 Ptheapplicant.com E J. FISHEL VEST PORT PLAZA DRIVE 202 DUIS, MISSOURI 63146		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided ( f ( 2 2 3 3	(314) 8 (314) 8 fishel@ GRACI 2200 V SUITE ST. LC	mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 378-0440 Ptheapplicant.com E J. FISHEL VEST PORT PLAZA DRIVE 202 DUIS, MISSOURI 63146		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided ( f ( 2 2 3 3	(314) 8 (314) 8 fishel@ GRAC 2200 V SUITE ST. LC	mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 378-0440 Ptheapplicant.com E J. FISHEL VEST PORT PLAZA DRIVE 202 DUIS, MISSOURI 63146 NUR 1778.1 GRACE J. FISHEL		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	e sent to provided ( f ( 2 2 3 3	6 the e- l; if tha (314) 8 fishel@ GRAC 2200 V SUITE SUITE ST. LC	mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 378-0440 Ptheapplicant.com E J. FISHEL VEST PORT PLAZA DRIVE 202 DUIS, MISSOURI 63146 NUR 1778.1 GRACE J. FISHEL Grace J. Fishel/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	e sent to provided ( f ( 2 2 3 3	the e-   if the   (314) 8   (if the   (314) 8   GRACI   2200 V   SUITE   ST. LC   I   (   (   (   (   (   (   (   (   (	mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 378-0440 Wheapplicant.com E J. FISHEL VEST PORT PLAZA DRIVE 202 DUIS, MISSOURI 63146 NUR 1778.1 GRACE J. FISHEL Grace J. Fishel/ D5/09/2017	ent via US M	fail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	e sent to provided ( f ( 2 2 3 3	the e-   if the   (314) 8   (if the   (314) 8   GRACI   2200 V   SUITE   ST. LC   I   (   (   (   (   (   (   (   (   (	mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 378-0440 Ptheapplicant.com E J. FISHEL VEST PORT PLAZA DRIVE 202 DUIS, MISSOURI 63146 NUR 1778.1 GRACE J. FISHEL Grace J. Fishel/	ent via US M	fail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	e sent to provided ( f ( 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	the e-   if the   (314) 8   (if the   (314) 8   GRACI   2200 V   SUITE   ST. LC   I   (   (   (   (   (   (   (   (   (	mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 378-0440 Wheapplicant.com E J. FISHEL VEST PORT PLAZA DRIVE 202 DUIS, MISSOURI 63146 NUR 1778.1 GRACE J. FISHEL Grace J. Fishel/ D5/09/2017	ent via US M	fail.
ax Number: Correspondence will be sing a fax number, if p hone: mail: correspondent Name: ddress Line 1: ddress Line 2: ddress Line 2: ddress Line 4: TORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: GNATURE: ATE SIGNED:	e sent to provided ( f ( 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 5 5 5 5	the e-   if the   (314) 8   (if the   (314) 8   GRACI   2200 V   SUITE   ST. LC   I   (   (   (   (   (   (   (   (   (	mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 378-0440 Wheapplicant.com E J. FISHEL VEST PORT PLAZA DRIVE 202 DUIS, MISSOURI 63146 NUR 1778.1 GRACE J. FISHEL Grace J. Fishel/ D5/09/2017	ent via US M	fail.

## ASSIGNMENT

Meena Madireddi, Sainath Kouda and C. Whereas, Sesha Murugasundaram, are co-inventors in U.S. application serial No. 15/462,130, filed March 17, 2017, for Auxiliary HVAC System for Vehicle Sleeper Compartment.

Whereas, Nurturenergy Inc., a Missouri corporation having an address of 65 Patriots Landing Drive, St. Charles, MO 63303, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sesha C. Madireddi, Sainath Kouda and Meena Murugasundaram have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to Nurturenergy Inc. said application and the interest in the invention described in said application; and any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provision of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any patents or reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereto to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention in this or any foreign country; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Nurturenergy Inc., its successors and assigns, to the end of the term for which any patents are granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Sesha C. Madireddi, Sainath Kouda and Meena Murugasundaram had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date: 03/38/17

M. S Melen Sesha C. Madireddi

State of Missouri

County of St. Louis

On this 20<sup>//</sup> day of March 2017, before me personally appeared Sesha C. Madireddi, who acknowledged that he executed the above assignment of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

1

My commission expires:

(Seal)



GRACE J. FISHEL Commission Expires orii 18, 2020 St. Louis County Commission #12445885

) ss.

)

Date: <u>3/30/17</u>

State of Missouri ) ) ss. County of )

On this  $30^{\text{H}}$  day of March 2017, before me personally appeared Sainath Kouda who acknowledged that he executed the above assignment of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

GRACE J. FISHEL My Commission Expires

April 18, 2020 St. Louis County Commission #12445885

My commission expires:

(Seal)



Date: 03 30 17

Meena Murugasundaram

State of Missouri ) ss. County of

On this  $30^{\pm}$  day of March 2017, before me personally appeared Meena Murugasundaram who acknowledged that she executed the above assignment of her own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

My commission expires:

(Seal) GRACE J. FISHEL My Commission Expires April 18, 2020 SEAL 5 St. Louis County OF MISSION #12445885

**2** 

PATENT REEL: 042296 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 05/09/2017